06-17-2003



RECO

FORM PTO-1595

(Modified)

102475236

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Modified) 6-13-3 PATE	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Diesel Technology Company	Name: Robert Bosch Fuel Systems Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ N	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4300 445 th Street, S.E.
AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Kentwood State: MI Zip: 49588-8653
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: May 1, 2003	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/035,076 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) STORMARIAN Ached?YesXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark D. Chuey	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00
Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u>	X Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark D. Chuey June 9, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 06/16/2003 GTUN1 00000093 10035076	
01 FC:8021 40.go gp	

40.06 ap Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

Robert Bosch Fuel Systems Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 22nd day of January, 1992, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

SECOND: That Diesel Technology Company, as of the 30th day of April, 2002, was a limited partnership organized and existing under the Delaware partnership statute and that the partners consisted of DTGP NewCo, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Robert Bosch Fuel Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation;

THIRD: That on the 1st day of May, 2002, DTGP NewCo, Inc. transferred all of its limited partnership interest in Diesel Technology Company to Robert Bosch Fuel Systems Corporation. Thereafter Diesel Technology Company ceased to exist, and all of its assets, including all patents, trademarks and copyrights of the partnership were transferred to Robert Bosch Fuel Systems Corporation;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Robert Bosch Fuel-Systems Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Luke Baer, its Secretary, and has affixed the corporate seal hereto on this 1st day of May, 2003.

Luke Baer Secretary

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014166 FRAME: 0361